
Arizona School Redesign Survey
Portfolio Assessment

What county is your 
district/school in? What is the name of your school district?  What is the name of your school?

How many students 
are enrolled at your 
school? 

What are the grade 
levels offered at your 

school? 
Please provide your first and 
last name. 

Please provide your e-mail 
address.

Apache Round Valley Unified School District #10 Round Valley High School 428 9-12 John Allen jallen@elks.net
Apache County. Chinle Unified School District No.24 Mesa View Elementary School 457 PK-6 Gloria Grant ggdechelly@yahoo.com

Cochise Sierra Vista Unified #68 Joyce Clark Middle School 800 7-8 Melissa sadorf melissa.sadorf@svps.k12.az.us

Cochise Imagine Schools Imagine Sierra Vista 450 K-8 David Snyder
david.snyder@imagineschools.c
om

Cochise Sierra Vista Public Schools Buena High School 2195 9-12 Andrea Strack andrea.strack@svps.k12.az.us
Cochise Douglas Unified school District Douglas High School 1375 9-12 Ralph Schneider rschneider@dusd.org

Cochise McNeal Elementary School District McNeal Elementary School 58 K-8 Teresa Reyna Terry.Reyna@mcneal.k12.az.us

coconino pine forest education association pine forest charter school 270 K-8 michael heffernan
michael.heffernan@pineforests
chool.com

Coconino Page Unified School District Lake View Elementary 617 K-5 Robin Greymountain
rgreymountain@pageud.k12.az.
us

coconino Page Unified School District Page High School 1000 9-12 Perry Berry pberry@pageud.k12.az.us

Coconino Tuba City Unified School District #15
I am at the District level overseeing 7 
schools redesign. 1655 PK-12 Harold G. Begya hgbegay@tcusd.org

Gila Payson Unified School District Rim Country Middle School 600 6-8 Gary Witherspoon gary.witherspoon@pusd.com

Gila Pine Strawberry Elementary School District #12 Pine Strawberry Elementary School 140 PK-8 Michael Clark mclark@pineesd.org
Gila Gila County Regional School District #49 Payson Education Center 50 9-12 Peggy (Margaret Miles) gcrsdpeggy@gmail.com

Gila
Young Elementary District No. 5(with a high 
school - 04 District)

Young Teaching High School and Young 
Elementary School 54 K-12 Linda Chapman

lindasuechapman2002@yahoo.
comlchapman@youngschool.or
g

Graham Graham County Special Services Dan Hinton Accommodation School 104 PK-12 Lisa James ljames@gcss.k12.az.us
Greenlee Duncan Unified School District #2 Duncan High School 141 9-12 Sam Gardner sgardner@duncan.k12.az.us
Mariciopa StarShine Academy International Schools StarShine Academy 140 K-12 Patricia McCarty trish@eduresources.com
Maricopa Montessori Academy - Charter School Montessori Academy 178 K-8 Julianne Lewis jlewis@azma.org

Maricopa Peoria Unified School District Cotton Boll Elementary School 980 K-8 David Snyder dsnyder@peoriaud.k12.az.us
Maricopa DVUSD Paseo Hills 976 K-8 Gayle Galligan gayle.galligan@dvusd.org

Maricopa Avondale Learning Precision Academy 99 9-12 Caroline White
carolinej@precisionacademy.co
m

MAricopa Cartwright Marc T Atkinson 1250 6-8 Scott Winters
swinters@atki.catwright.k12.az.
us

Maricopa Deer Valley Unified School District Sandra Day O'Connor High School 2390 9-12 Bryce Anderson bryce.anderson@dvusd.org
Maricopa Glendale Union High School District Apollo High School 1850 9-12 Susan Maland Susan.Maland@guhsdaz.org
Maricopa Allen-Cochran Enterprises, Inc. Center for Educational Excellence 330 K-8 Stacey Cochran gcsc27@cox.net
Maricopa Aguila Elementary #63 Aguila Elementary 154 K-8 Don German dgerman@aguilaschool.org
Maricopa Integrity Education Inc. Integrity Education Centre 65 K-12 Holly Mullan integed@gmail.com
Maricopa Glendale Union High School District Washington High School 1650 9-12 Carol Lippert carol.lippert@guhsdaz.org
Maricopa Cave Creek Unified School District Cactus Shadows High School 1837 9-12 Steven Bebee sbebee@ccusd93.org
Maricopa Littleton Elementary School District #65 Littleton Elementary School 800 PK-8 Chance Whiteman cwhiteman@littletonaz.org
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Maricopa Arizona Academy of Science and Technology Arizona Academy of Science 115 K-8 Grant Creech
gcreech@arizonaacademyofscie
nce.org

Maricopa Learning Matters e-Institute Charter High School 190 9-12 Crispin J. Zamudio
crispin.zamudio@learningmatte
rs.org

Maricopa Villa Montessori Charter School Villa Montessori Charter School 454 K-8 Margo O'Neill moneill@villamontessori.com
Maricopa Peoria Unified Desert Harbor 802 PK-8 Laurie Little llittle@peoriaud.k12.az.us

Maricopa Academy with Community Partners Academy with Community Partners 199 9-12 Margaret Williamson mtwilliamson@acpathope.org
Maricopa Tempe Union High School District Tempe High 1456 9-12 Mark Yslas myslas.ths@tuhsd.k12.az.us
Maricopa Deer Valley Unified School District Barry Goldwater High School 1833 9-12 Mike Andersen, Ed.D. Mike.andersen@dvusd.org
Maricopa Fowler Elementary School District Santa Maria Middle School 700 6-8 Desiree Castillo dcastillo@fesd.org

Maricopa Freedom Academy, Inc Freedom Academy (South Campus) 257 K-8 Linda Hoffman
lhoffman@freedom-
academy.com

Maricopa
Horizon Community Learning Center, we are a 
charter school.

Horizon Honors High and Middle 
School - 7- 12th gradeHorizon Honors 
Elementary - K-6th grade 2264 K-12 Nancy Emmons nancy.emmons@horizonclc.org

MAricopa AZ Compass School, Inc AZ Compass Prep School 100 7-12 Ronda Owens rowens@skylineschools.com
Maricopa Phoenix Union High School District Central High School 2250 9-12 Christopher Jones cjones1@phxhs.k12.az.us

Maricopa Blueprint Education Hope High School Online 85 9-12 Jennifer Blackstone
jenniferb@blueprinteducation.
org

Maricopa Sequoia Schools
We have 20 schools within our 9 
charters 4200 K-12 Ron Neil ronn@edkey.org

Maricopa Sequoia Choice Schools
Sequoia Choice Arizona Distance 
Learning 752 K-12 Paula Bynum

paula.bynum@sequoiachoice.or
g

Maricopa Washington Elementary School Disrtict Richard E. Miller 575 PK-5 Paul O'Toole paul.otoole@wesdschools.org

Maricopa Ecademie Ecademie High School 150 9-12 Kristen Smith Kristen.Smith@goodwillaz.org
Maricopa Riverside School District #2 Kings Ridge Peparatory Academy 350 5-6 Rochelle Elliott relliott@riverside.k12.az.us

Maricopa Western Maricipoa Education Center #402 West-MEC 26613 9-12 Gregory Donovan greg.donovan@west-mec.org

Maricopa ACCLAIM Academy ACCLAIM Academy 420 K-8 Melanie Powers
mpowersagain@acclaimacaade
my.org

Maricopa Mobile Elementary School District #86 Mobile Elementary School 24 K-8 Dr. Kit Wood kwood@mobileesd.org

maricopa peoria unified school district ira a murphy 530 K-8 robin dahlman rdahlman@peoriaud.k12.az.us
Maricopa Deer Valley Unified School District Deer Valley High School 1960 9-12 Barbara Dobbs barbara.dobbs@dvusd.org
Maricopa EduPreneurship, Inc. EduPreneurship Student Center 73 K-8 Deborah Salas dsalas@esckids.com

Maricopa

Maricopa county community college governing 
board on behalf of GateWay Early College High 
School GateWay Early College High School 240 9-12 Lisa Smith Smith@gatewaycc.edu

Maricopa Mission Charter School, Inc.
Mission Academy High SchoolMission 
Charter SchoolInspire Academy 600 K-12 N. Jayne Shaw mission332@aol.com
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Maricopa Skyline Education Inc Skyline Tech High School 100 9-12 Carl Hill chill@skylineschools.com
Maricopa Osborn Longview 450 K-6 Leslie Beauchamp lbeaucha@osbornnet.org

Maricopa Lead Charter schools
Leading Edge Academy/ Gilbert Early 
College 260 K-12 Victoria Hallam

vhallam@leadingedgeacademy.
com

Maricopa Montessori Education Centre - Charter School

Montessori Education Centre - 
MesaMontessori Education Centre - 
North 408 K-6 Tammy Whiting

tammywhiting@montessorictr.
org

Maricopa Dysart El Mirage 920 K-8 Larry Lawrence larr.lawrence@dysart.org

Maricopa Morristown School District No. 75 Morristown School 165 PK-8 Lucille Thompson
lthompson@morristowneld75.o
rg

Maricopa CAFA
Learning Foundation & Performing Arts 
Alta Mesa 138 K-12 Nikki Triggs ntriggs@lfapa.org

Maricopa ESPIRITU

NFL YET College Prep Academy (7-12th 
grade)Reyes Maria Ruiz Leadership 
Academy (4-6th grade)Esperanza 
Montessori Academy (K-3rd grade) 740 K-12 Adam D. Sharp asharp@espiritu.org

Maricopa Dysart Unified Western Peaks Elementary School 722 K - 8 Jean Hunt jean.hunt@dysart.org
Maricopa Kyrene Manitas 710 PK-5 Dan Langston dlangston@kyrene.org
Maricopa Peoria Unified Peoria High 1630 9-12 Kayla Carter kcarter@peoriaud.k12.az.us
Maricopa Paradise Valley Unified School District #69 Paradise Valley High School 1550 9-12 Cynthia L Davis cydavis@pvschools.net

Maricopa Victory High School, Inc. Victory High School 52 9-12 Shirley Branham
victoryhighschoo@qwestoffice.
net

Maricopa County Career Success Schools Career Success Schools - North Phoenix 175 9-12 Maureen Racz mracz@csschools.com
Maricopa County Deer Valley Unified School District Sierra Verde 819 PK-8 Cherryl Paul cherryl.paul@dvusd.org
Maricopa County Pinnacle Education Inc Pinnacle 120 9-12 Bryant Murphy bmurphy@pin-ed.com

Maricopa County Peoria Unified School District Sahuaro Ranch Elementary School 600 K-8 Valerie Larrison vlarrison@peoriaud.k12.az.us
Mohave Colorado River Union HSD River Valley H.S. 815 9-12 Bud Scully bscully@cruhsd.org
Mohave Western Arizona Vocational Education #50 WAVE JTED 3,200 9-12 Elizabeth Parker (Betsy) bparkerwave@gmail.com
Mohave County Lake Havasu Unified School District Lake Havasu High School 1900 9-12 Denise Miner dminer@havasu.k12.az.us

Mohave County Masada Charter school, Inc. Masada Charter school 494 K-9 LeAnne Timpson leannet@masadaschool.com
Navajo Heber/Overgaard USD Mogollon HS and Mogollon Jr Hi 220 7-12 Rick Honsinger rhonsinger@h-o.k12.az.us
Navajo Heber-Overgaard USD Mogollon HS and Jr High 230 7-12 Rick Honsinger rhonsinger@h-o.k12.az.us
Our school is in 
Maricopa County. Riverside School District Riverside Traditional School 409 PK-4 Teresa Soto tsoto@riverside.k12.az.us
Pima Tucson Unified School District Mary Meredith K-12 School 63 2-12 Terri Polan terri.polan@tusd1.org
Pima PPEP Inc. Alice Paul Learning Center 71 9-12 Vicki Lawton vlawton@ppep.org
Pima Vail Cienega High School 2002 9-12 Tricia PeÃ±a penat@vail.k12.az.us
Pima TUSD Carson MS 520 6-8 John Howe john.howe@tusd1.org
pima desert springs academy desert springs academy 150 K-8 mary spatola kingslandfam@aol.com

Pima Ajo Unified School District Ajo Elementary and Ajo High School 453 K-12 Joen Painter
jpainter@tabletoptelephone.co
m

Pima TUSD Ft. Lowell/Townsend 645 K-8 Barbara Kohl barbara.kohl@tusd1.org
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pima the charter foundation amerischools country club 220 K-8 courtney braren cbraren@amerischools.org

Pima
Charter Holder: El Pueblo Integral - Teaching & 
Learning Collaborative Paulo Freire Freedom School 75 6-8 Santo Nicotera snicotera@elpueblointegral.org

Pima Tucson Small School Project City High School 200 9-12 Carrie Brennan carrie@cityhighschool.org

Pima The Charter Foundation, Inc Amerischools College Prep Academy 130 9-12 Charlene Mendoza cmendoza@amerischools.org

Pima
The Montessori Schoolhouse of Tucson (Charter 
School) The Montessori Schoolhouse of Tucson 85 K-6 Michael Ebner mont1301@aol.com

Pinal Coolidge Unified School District Heartland Ranch Elementary 480 K-5 Jessie Arroyos jarroyos@cusd.k12.az.us

Pinal EDUPRIZE SCHOOLS EDUPRIZE SCHOOL 1819 K-8 Joyce Fox joyce.fox@eduprizeschools.net
pinal Florence Unified School District Florence High School 795 9-12 Chris Knutsen cknutsen@fusdaz.org
Pinal Florence Unified School District #1 Walker Butte K-8 1155 K-8 John Allee jallee@fusdaz.org
Pinal County Apache Junction Unified School District Cactus Canyon Junior High School 826 7-8 Larry LaPrise llaprise@ajusd.org
We are located in Pima, 
Maricopa, Yavapai, 
Navajo

Sequoia Schools consists of the following:Choice 
Education & DevelopmentEdkey We have 20 schools 4,200 K-12 Ron Neil ronn@edkey.org

Yavapai Mary Ellen Halvorson Education Foundation Tri-City College Prep High School 199 9-12 Mary Ellen Halvorson dr.h@tricityprep.org
Yavapai Painted Pony Ranch Charter School Willow Creek Charter 115 K-8 Terese Soto willowcreek@cableone.net

Yavapai Camp Verde Camp Verde HS 450 9-12 Robert Weir rweir@campverdeschools.org
Yavapai Research Based Education Corporation Paulden Community School 116 K-8 James Sexton sextonjb@hotmail.com

Yavapai Congress Elementary School District Congress Elementary School 123 K-8 Toni Wayas twayas@congressdistrict.org

Yavapai
Compass Points International Inc  it is a a 
charter school

Northpoint Expeditionary Learning 
Academy 145 9-12 Geneva Saint-Amour

genevasaintamour@northpoint
academy.org

Yavapai Humboldt Unified School District Bradshaw Mountain High School 1656 9-12 Kort Miner
Kort.Miner@humboldtunified.c
om

Yavapai County Prescott Unified School District Prescott High School 1,850 9-12 Totsy McCraley
totsy.mccraley@prescottschools
.com

Yuma Yuma School Dist. Number One Ron Watson Middle School 425 6-8 Donna Franklin dfranklin@yumaed.org
Yuma Wellton School District Wellton School 350 k-8 Laura Noel lnoel@apscc.org
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